

December 22, 2017

Ms. Kirsten Walli Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board 27th Floor/ P.O. Box 2319 2300 Yonge St. Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli:

Re: 2018 Consolidated 2018 Application for Distribution Rates, Affidavit

Halton Hills Hydro Inc.,

**Board Proceeding: EB-2017-0045** 

Please find attached two (2) signed and notarized copies of the Affidavit required as per the Letter of Direction in Board proceeding EB-2017-0045, dated December 12, 2017.

The Affidavit details the date in which the Notice of Application was published on Halton Hills Hydro Inc.'s website in addition to all other requirements of the Letter of Direction.

In the event of any additional information, questions or concerns, please contact David Smelsky, Chief Financial Officer, at <a href="mailto:dsmelsky@haltonhillshydro.com">dsmelsky@haltonhillshydro.com</a> or (519) 853-3700 extension 208, or Tracy Rehberg-Rawlingson, Regulatory Affairs Officer, at <a href="mailto:tracyr@haltonhillshydro.com">tracyr@haltonhillshydro.com</a> or (519) 853-3700 extension 257.

Sincerely,

(Original signed)

Arthur A. Skidmore, CPA, CMA President & CEO, HHHI

Cc: David J. Smelsky, CFO, HHHI Richard King, Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP Tracy Rehberg-Rawlingson, Regulatory, HHHI

## **AFFIDAVIT**

I, Arthur Skidmore, of the Town of Halton Hills in the Province of Ontario,

## MAKE OATH AND SAY THAT:

- 1. I am the President and Chief Executive Officer of Halton Hills Hydro Inc. and as such have personal knowledge of all the matters referred to herein.
- 2. Halton Hills Hydro Inc. has published the English version of the Notice of Application in a prominent place on the Halton Hills Hydro Inc. website.
- 3. Halton Hills Hydro Inc. has emailed a copy of the Notice to all Intervenors to Halton Hills Hydro Inc.'s 2016 Cost of Service Application, namely School Energy Coalition, Energy Probe Research Foundation and Vulnerable Energy Consumer's Coalition on Friday, December 22, 2017.
- 4. Halton Hills Hydro Inc. has ensured that a copy of the Application and evidence is available at its office and on its website for public perusal.
- 5. Halton Hills Hydro Inc. will ensure that a copy of the Application and evidence and any amendments is provided to anyone requesting the material.

SWORN BEFORE ME at the	)
Town of Halton Hills	)
in the Province of Ontario this 22 day of December, 2017	)
	j

Arthur A Skidmore

rk, Town of Halton Hills

Commissioner, etc., Regional Municipality of Halton, for The Corporation of the Town of Halton Hills